Requirement Response 

(i) The nature of 
the works 

Demolition of the existing building, the design and build of 
a new adult education centre, 65 new council homes, a 
public facing café, and public realm improvements 

(ii) The estimated 
value. 

£39,820,380 (thirty nine million, eight hundred twenty 
thousand, three hundred and eighty pounds 

(iii) The contract 
term. 

Estimated two years plus 24 months defects liability period 

(iv) The tender 
procedure to 
be adopted. 

Mini competition from Notting Hill Genesis Contractor 
Framework 

v) The 
procurement 
timetable. 

Indicative dates are: